

097
FILED

SID J. WHITE

APR 9 1991

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF FLORIDA

CASE NO. 77,219

CONTINENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY,
a foreign corporation,

Appellant,

vs.

THOMAS F. JONES, as Personal Representative
of the Estate of KAREN SUE JONES, Deceased,
THOMAS F. JONES, Individually and
MARY ANN JONES, Individually,

Appellees.

ON DISCRETIONARY REVIEW OF CERTIFIED QUESTION
FROM THE UNITED STATES COURT OF APPEALS
FOR THE ELEVENTH CIRCUIT

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEES

ROLAND GOMEZ, ESQ.
Suite 400
8100 Oak Lane
Miami, Lakes, Florida 33016
-and-
ROBERT J. DICKMAN, P.A.
4500 LeJeune Road
Coral Gables, Florida 33146
-and-
DANIELS & TALISMAN, P.A.
Suite 2401, New World Tower
100 N. Biscayne Boulevard
Miami, Florida 33132
(305) 381-7720

Attorneys for Appellees.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE</u>
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1
A. The Accident	1
B. The Underlying Claim	2
C. The Bad Faith Action	4
POINTS ON APPEAL	9
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	10
I. The Excess Award is the Correct Measure of Damages	11
II. It Is Not Proper to Submit Questions of Federal Civil Procedure to This Court	25
III. Section 624.155 is Constitutional	27
CONCLUSION	35
CERTIFICATE	36

TABLE OF CITATIONS

	<u>PAGE</u>
Adams v. Fidelity Casualty Co., No. 88-0629-Civ-Spellman (Feb. 12, 1990)	19, 27
Allstate Insurance Co. v. Boynton, 486 So.2d 552, 557 (Fla. 1986)	21
Allstate v. Melendez, 550 So.2d 156 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	28
American Fire & Casualty Co. v. Davis, 146 So.2d 615 (Fla. 1st DCA 1962)	22,33
American Indemnity Co. v. Comeau, 419 So.2d 670 (Fla. 5th DCA 1982)	23
Auto Mutual Indemnity Co. v. Shaw, 134 Fla. 815, 184 So. 852 (1938)	33
Boeing Co. v. Shipman, 411 F.2d 364 (5th Cir. 1969)	26
Boston Old Colony Insurance Co. v. Guetierrez, 386 So.2d 783 (Fla. 1980)	30
Byrd v. Richardson-Greenshields Securities, Inc., 552 So.2d 1099 (Fla. 1989)	12
Calio v. Equitable Life Assurance Soc. of the United States, 169 So.2d 502 (Fla. 3d DCA 1964)	33
Cardenas v. Miami Dade Yellow Cab, 538 So.2d 491 (Fla. 3d DCA 1989), rev. discharged, 549 So.2d 1013 (Fla. 1989)	28
Carlile v. Game & Fresh Water Fish Commission, 354 So.2d 362 (Fla. 1977)	16
Cocuzzi v. Allstate Insurance Co., Case No. 89-613-Civ-ORL-19 (M.D. Fla. 1990)	20
Dealers Insurance Co., Inc. v. Jon Hall Chevrolet Co., Inc., 547 So.2d 325 (Fla. 5th DCA 1989)	31

Department of Legal Affairs v. Rogers, 329 So.2d 257 (Fla. 1976)	28
E.F. Hutton & Co., Inc. v. Rouseff, 537 So.2d 978 (Fla. 1989)	11
Empire State Ins. Co. v. Chafetz, 302 F.2d 828 (5th Cir. 1962)	25,33
Fidelity & Casualty Insurance Co. v. Taylor, No. 84-18844 CA-02 (Fla. 11th Cir. Ct. Nov. 1988)	18
Florida High School Activities Ass'n, Inc. v. Thomas, 434 So.2d 306 (Fla. 1983)	31
Helmbolt v. LeMars Mutual Insurance Co., 404 N.W.2d 55 (S. Dak. 1987)	24
Hoffman Estates v. Flipside, Hoffman Estates, 455 U.S. 489,102 S.Ct. 1186 71 L.Ed. 2d 362 (1982)	29
Hollar v. International Bankers, 15 F.L.W. D2888 (Fla. 3d DCA Nov. 27, 1990	17,28
Industrial Fire & Casualty Insurance Co. v. Romer, 432 So.2d 66 (Fla. 4th DCA 1983), rev. denied, 441 So.2d 633 (Fla. 1983)	28
Jones v. Continental Insurance Co., 920 F.2d 847 (11th Cir. 1991)	1,8,19
Kujawa v. Manhattan National Life Insurance Co., 541 So.2d 1168 (Fla. 1989)	28
Lowry v. Parole & Probation Commission, 473 So.2d 1248, 1250 (Fla. 1985)	16
McLeod v. Continental Insurance Co., 15 F.L.W. D.2785 (Fla. 2d DCA Nov. 14, 1990	8,19
Midwest Mutual Insurance Co. v. Brasecker, 311 So.2d 817 (Fla. 3d DCA 1975), cert. denied, 327 So.2d 31 (Fla. 1976)	23
O'Hern v. Donald, 278 So.d 257 (Fla. 1973)	22
Opperman v. Nationwide Mutual Fire Insurance Co., 515 So.2d 263 (Fla. 5th DCA 1987), rev. denied, 523 So.2d 578 (Fla. 1988)	17, 28

Reserve Insurance Co. v. Gulf Florida Terminal Co., 386 So.2d 550 (Fla. 1980)	32
Rowland v. Safeco Insurance Co. of America, 634 F.Supp. 613 (M.D. Fla. 1986)	27
Sarko v. Fireman's Ins. Co., 16 F.L.W. 476 (Fla. 4th DCA Feb. 13, 1991)	17
Shook v. Allstate Insurance Co., 498 So.2d 498 (Fla. 4th DCA 1986), rev. denied, 508 So.2d 13 (Fla. 1987)	22
Starr v. J. Hacker Co., Inc., 688 F.2d 78 (8th Cir. 1982)	26
State v. Webb, 398 So.2d 820 (Fla. 1981)	12
Thompson v. Commercial Union Insurance Company of New York, 250 So.2d 259 (Fla. 1971)	22
Trushin v. State, 425 So.2d 1126 (Fla. 1982)	31
United Guaranty Residential Insurance Co. of Iowa v. Alliance Mortgage Co., 644 F.Supp. 339 (M.D. Fla. 1986)	27
United Services Automobile Association v. Smith, 527 So.2d 281 (Fla. 1st DCA 1988)	23
United States v. Thomas, 567 F.2d 299 (5th Cir. 1978)	29
Usery v. Turner Elkhorn Mining Co., 428 U.S. 1 (1976)	29
Vildibill v. Johnson, 492 So.2d 1047 (Fla. 1986)	12
Wahl v. Insurance Co. of North America, No. 87-1187-CA 17 (Fla. 19th Cir. Ct. June 6, 1989)	18, 19, 25
Williams v. New England Mutual Life Ins. Co., 419 So.2d 766 (Fla. 1st DCA 1982)	33

OTHER AUTHORITIES CITED

Section 624.155, Florida Statute	6,9,14,20,23, 25,26, 29,30,31 33,34, 35
Section 627.428, Florida Statute	23
Section 627.727 (8), Florida Statute	23
Section 682.02, Florida Statute	34
Staff Report, 1982 Insurance Code Sunset Revision (HB 4F; as amended HB10G) (June 3, 1982)	6,12
<u>Buschman, The Availability of Excess Damages in First party Bad Faith Cases: A Distinction Without a Difference,</u> 15 Nova L. Rev. 297 (Winter 1991)	14,15,22,24
Rule 9.150(a), Florida Rules of Appellate Procedure	26
Fla. S.J.I. (Civ) MI 3.1	29
